
Hallenspielplan  Hameln, Hohes Feld  ( 402130 )
Bertholdsweg
31787   Hameln

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 31.08.2025 09:30

10:15

11:00

11:45

12:30

13:15

14:00

14:45

15:30

16:15

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

MTV Rohrsen 1

TSV Anderten 1

MTV Rohrsen 1

VfL Herford 1

LIT Tribe 1912 2

MTV Rohrsen 1

VfL Herford 1

HSG Auhagen/Stadthagen 1

MTV Rohrsen 1

VfL Herford 1

VfL Herford 1

LIT Tribe 1912 2

HSG Auhagen/Stadthagen 1

TSV Anderten 1

HSG Auhagen/Stadthagen 1

TSV Anderten 1

LIT Tribe 1912 2

TSV Anderten 1

LIT Tribe 1912 2

HSG Auhagen/Stadthagen 1

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 13.09.2025 14:00

14:25

14:55

15:20

15:50

16:15

ROL WJE

ROL WJE

ROL WJE

ROL WJE

ROL WJE

ROL WJE

JSG Weserbergland

HSG Laatzen-Rethen

TV Hannover-Badenstedt

HSG Schaumburg-Nord

TV Hannover-Badenstedt

JSG Weserbergland

HSG Schaumburg-Nord

TV Hannover-Badenstedt

JSG Weserbergland

HSG Laatzen-Rethen

HSG Schaumburg-Nord

HSG Laatzen-Rethen

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 20.09.2025 14:45

16:30

RK WJC

ROL F

JSG Weserbergland II

MTV Rohrsen II

TuS Altwarmbüchen II

Garbsener SC

0:0

0:0

So. 21.09.2025 15:00 OL F MTV Rohrsen Northeimer HC 0:0

Sa. 27.09.2025 14:00

16:00

LL WJC

ROL WJD

JSG Weserbergland

JSG Weserbergland

HSG Laatzen-Rethen

TuS Bothfel... 1904 e.V.

0:0

0:0

So. 28.09.2025 15:00 RK F MTV Rohrsen III HV Barsinghausen III 0:0

Sa. 25.10.2025 17:00 OL F MTV Rohrsen SG Börde Handball 0:0

Sa. 08.11.2025 15:00

17:00

19:15

RK WJC

OL F

ROL F

JSG Weserbergland II

MTV Rohrsen

MTV Rohrsen II

HF Aerzen

MTV Braunschweig

HSG Wacker ...SchloRi II

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 15.11.2025 14:00

15:30

17:30

ROL WJD

LL WJC

ROL F

JSG Weserbergland

JSG Weserbergland

MTV Rohrsen II

SC Germania List

HSG Schaumburg-Nord

HV Barsinghausen II

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 16.11.2025 15:00 RK F MTV Rohrsen III TSV Loccum 0:0

Sa. 22.11.2025 14:00

16:00

18:00

RK WJC

OL F

ROL MJB

JSG Weserbergland II

MTV Rohrsen

JSG Weserbergland

TSV Neustadt

HSG Schaumburg

HSG Schaumburg-Nord II

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 30.11.2025 11:00

13:00

15:30

RK2 MJD

OL WJB

OL F

JSG Weserbergland

JSG Weserbergland

MTV Rohrsen

HSG 09 Gronau/Barfelde

Peiner SG 04 II

Eintracht Hildesheim

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  Hameln, Hohes Feld  ( 402130 )
Bertholdsweg
31787   Hameln

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 07.12.2025 10:00

10:25

10:55

11:20

11:50

12:15

15:00

Minis
Mädchen

Minis
Mädchen

Minis
Mädchen

Minis
Mädchen

Minis
Mädchen

Minis
Mädchen

RK F

JSG Weserbergland

HV Barsinghausen II

Garbsener SC

HV Barsinghausen

Garbsener SC

JSG Weserbergland

MTV Rohrsen III

HV Barsinghausen

Garbsener SC

JSG Weserbergland

HV Barsinghausen II

HV Barsinghausen

HV Barsinghausen II

RSV Seelze II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 18.01.2026 15:00 ROL F MTV Rohrsen II HSG Exten-Rinteln 0:0

Sa. 24.01.2026 13:45

15:30

17:30

LL WJC

OL WJB

OL F

JSG Weserbergland

JSG Weserbergland

MTV Rohrsen

SC Germania List II

HG ELM

VfL Wolfsburg

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 25.01.2026 10:00

10:25

10:55

11:20

11:50

12:15

15:00

17:00

Minis B

Minis B

Minis B

Minis B

Minis B

Minis B

RK F

ROL F

JSG Weserbergland III

SV Alfeld

HF Aerzen

HSG Schaumburg-Nord II

HF Aerzen

JSG Weserbergland III

MTV Rohrsen III

MTV Rohrsen II

HSG Schaumburg-Nord II

HF Aerzen

JSG Weserbergland III

SV Alfeld

HSG Schaumburg-Nord II

SV Alfeld

Garbsener SC III

HSG Herrenhausen/Stöcken

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 15.02.2026 15:00

17:00

OL F

OL WJB

MTV Rohrsen

JSG Weserbergland

HSG Plesse-...nberg e.V.

MTV Rosdorf II

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 22.02.2026 11:15

13:00

15:00

17:15

ROL WJD

LL WJC

RK F

ROL F

JSG Weserbergland

JSG Weserbergland

MTV Rohrsen III

MTV Rohrsen II

TuS Altwarmbüchen

TuS Altwarmbüchen

HSG Wennigsen/Gehrden

HSG Schaumburg II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 28.02.2026 15:00

17:00

ROL WJD

OL F

JSG Weserbergland

MTV Rohrsen

TV Hannover-Badenstedt

HSG Heidmark

0:0

0:0

So. 08.03.2026 11:00

11:25

11:55

12:20

12:50

13:15

Anfänger
WJE

Anfänger
WJE

Anfänger
WJE

Anfänger
WJE

Anfänger
WJE

Anfänger
WJE

JSG Weserbergland II

SV Alfeld

Hannoverscher SC

TuS Wettbergen

Hannoverscher SC

JSG Weserbergland II

TuS Wettbergen

Hannoverscher SC

JSG Weserbergland II

SV Alfeld

TuS Wettbergen

SV Alfeld

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 14.03.2026 15:00

17:00

19:15

LL WJC

OL F

ROL F

JSG Weserbergland

MTV Rohrsen

MTV Rohrsen II

JSG GIW Meerhandball

SG Zweidorf/Bortfeld

RSV Seelze

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 15.03.2026 11:30

13:15

15:00

ROL WJD

RK WJC

RK F

JSG Weserbergland

JSG Weserbergland II

MTV Rohrsen III

SV Alfeld

HSG Nienburg

TuS Vinnhorst II

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 18.04.2026 14:45

17:00

OL WJB

OL F

JSG Weserbergland

MTV Rohrsen

HSG Laatzen-Rethen

MTV VJ Peine

0:0

0:0

So. 19.04.2026 10:45

12:15

14:00

ROL WJD

LL WJC

RK WJC

JSG Weserbergland

JSG Weserbergland

JSG Weserbergland II

HSG Wacker ...ld/SchloRi

HSG Wacker ...ld/SchloRi

HSG Auhagen/Stadthagen

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  Hameln, Hohes Feld  ( 402130 )
Bertholdsweg
31787   Hameln

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 25.04.2026 16:00

19:15

RK F

ROL F

MTV Rohrsen III

MTV Rohrsen II

HF Aerzen

TuS Vinnhorst

0:0

0:0

Sa. 02.05.2026 17:00 OL F MTV Rohrsen SC Germania List 0:0


